
2021 Overall Points
Master's All Around - Dave Engasser 22 Points

Name CategoryEarned Earned
Arden Cogar Jr Master's Two Man RESULTS 5
Bud Smitley Master's Underhand RESULTS 1
Bud Smitley Master's Standing RESULTS 5
Charles Van Hall Master's Standing RESULTS 3
Curt Hiser Master's Two Man RESULTS 3
Dave Engasser Master's Standing RESULTS 6
Dave Engasser Master's Two Man RESULTS 8
Dave Engasser Master's Underhand RESULTS 8
David Jewett Master's Two Man RESULTS 2
David Moses Master's Two Man RESULTS 5
John Reeder Master's Two Man RESULTS 1
John Reeder Master's Underhand RESULTS 3
Kirt Hall Master's Two Man RESULTS 7
Mary Reeder Master's Two Man RESULTS 1
Melvin Lentz Master's Two Man RESULTS 2
Melvin Lentz Master's Underhand RESULTS 7
Melvin Lentz Master's Standing RESULTS 8
Mike Eash Master's Two Man RESULTS 4
Mike Slingerland Master's Two Man RESULTS 4
Mike Sullivan Master's Standing RESULTS 2
Mike Sullivan Master's Underhand RESULTS 5
Mike Sullivan Master's Two Man RESULTS 6
Paul Cogar Master's Underhand RESULTS 6
Paul Cogar Master's Standing RESULTS 7
Paul Cogar Master's Two Man RESULTS 7
Richard Jordan Master's Two Man RESULTS 6
Robert Freeman Master's Underhand RESULTS 2
Robert Freeman Master's Two Man RESULTS 3
Robert Freeman Master's Standing RESULTS 4
Tim Keech Master's Standing RESULTS 1
Tim Keech Master's Underhand RESULTS 4
Tim Keech Master's Two Man RESULTS 8

Intermediate All Around - William Chamberlin 16 Points

Name CategoryEarned Earned
Alec Parsons Handicap Standing RESULTS 6
Ben Karlson Handicap Standing RESULTS 2
Brad Jones Handicap Underhand RESULTS 2
Brad Jones Handicap Standing RESULTS 7
Cole Schlenker Handicap Standing RESULTS 5
Cole Schlenker Handicap Underhand RESULTS 7
Darby Hand Handicap Standing RESULTS 1
Darby Hand Handicap Underhand RESULTS 3
Delmer Taylor Jr. Handicap Underhand RESULTS 5



Eric Hoberg Handicap Standing RESULTS 3
Eric Hoberg Handicap Underhand RESULTS 6
Gavin Brumbaugh Handicap Standing RESULTS 4
Hunter Smitley Handicap Underhand RESULTS 4
Jason Hiser Handicap Underhand RESULTS 1
William Chamberlin Handicap Standing RESULTS 8
William Chamberlin Handicap Underhand RESULTS 8

Women's All Around - Martha King 30 Points

Name CategoryEarned Earned
Alex Miller Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 3
Alex Miller Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 5
Alex Miller Women's Single Buck RESULTS 7
Alicia Lentz Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 1
Alicia Lentz Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 2
Alicia Lentz Women's Single Buck RESULTS 2
Alicia Lentz Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 4
Alicia Lentz Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 5
Alie Zennie Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 2
Amber Auld Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 4
Amber Auld Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 4
Amber Auld Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 7
Angie Dusthimer Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 7
Barbara Slingerland Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 2
Barbara Slingerland Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 2
Barbara Slingerland Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 6
Cassandra Ferraro Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 5
Cassandra Ferraro Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 7
Cassandra Ferraro Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 7
Christi Unger Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 1
Darcy Rose Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 1
Darcy Rose Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 6
Darcy Rose Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 8
Darcy Rose Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 8
Hanna Quigley Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 4
Hannah Quigley Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 3
Hannah Quigley Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 5
Hannah Quigley Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 5
Kelly Kerrigan Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 3
Kelly Kerrigan Women's Single Buck RESULTS 4
Kelly Kerrigan Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 8
Kristy Cogar Women's Single Buck RESULTS 3
Kristy Cogar Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 4
Laura Helmich Women's Single Buck RESULTS 5
LaVonne Mikloice Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 1
LaVonne Mikloice Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 3
LaVonne Mikloiche Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 6
Linda Little Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 3



Mandy Ary Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event 1
Mandy Ary Women's Single Buck RESULTS 1
Mandy Ary Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 7
Martha King Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 6
Martha King Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 8
Martha King Women's Single Buck RESULTS 8
Martha King Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 8
Mary Reeder Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS 2
Mary Reeder Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS 6
Tracie Henning Women's Single Buck RESULTS 6

Championship  All Around - Matt Cogar 71

Name CategoryEarned Points
Adam Letcho Hot Saw Eliminations  Final RESULTS 1
Adam Lethco Champ Standing Event 3
Arden Cogar Jr Mens Single Event 4
Arden Cogar Jr Mens Single Final 5
Arden Cogar Jr. 2 Man Final 2
Ben Marshall 2 Man Final 1
Ben Marshall 5 Cube 2
Ben Marshall 2 Man Event 7
Bill Cogar 5 Cube 8
Billy Kunelius 2 Man Event 1
Billy Kunelius Champ Underhand Event 1
Brad Jones 2 Man Event 1
Bryan Wamsley 2 Man Event 2
Bryan Wamsley 2 Man Final 6
Cassidy Scheer Champ Underhand Event 1
Cassidy Scheer Champ Standing Event 5
Cassidy Scheer Champ Underhand Event 5
Cassidy Scheer Championship Spring Board Final Results 6
Cassidy Scheer Championship Standing Final RESULTS 7
Cassidy Scheer Mens Single Event 7
Cassidy Scheer Axe Throw Finals 5
Cassidy Scheer Championship Underhand Final 7
Chase Luetche Axe Throw Finals 1
Cole Armbruster 3 Cube 4
Darby Hand Axe Throw Finals 2
Dave Engasser 0-140 Finals 3
Dave Engasser Axe Throw Finals 4
Dave Engasser Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 5
Dave Engasser 2 Man Event 6
Dave Engasser 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 7
Dave Engasser 2 Man Final 7
David Jewett 2 Man Final 1
David Jewett Champ Standing Event 1
David Jewett Mens Single Event 3
David Jewett 2 Man Event 7



David Moses Mens Single Event 6
David Moses Championship Standing Final RESULTS 1
Delmer Taylor Sr. Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 3
EJ McNamara 3 Cube 3
EJ McNamara 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 4
EJ McNamara 0-140 Finals 7
EJ McNamara 5 Cube 7
Grant Foreman Championship Standing Final RESULTS 2
Grant Foreman Mens Single Final 6
Jason Hiser 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 8
Jason Hiser 0-140 Finals 8
Jason Lentz 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 1
Jason Lentz Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS 1
Jason Lentz 3 Cube 2
Jason Lentz Championship Spring Board Final Results 3
Jason Lentz 2 Man Final 4
Jason Lentz Axe Throw Finals 4
Jason Lentz Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 4
Jason Lentz 5 Cube 5
Jason Lentz Champ Underhand Event 6
Jason Lentz Championship Underhand Final 6
Jason Lentz 2 Man Event 8
Jason Lentz Champ Standing Event 8
Jason Lentz Championship Standing Final RESULTS 8
Jay Coffman 5 Cube 3
Joe Lang 5 Cube 4
Josh Wilson Championship Underhand Final 1
Josh Wilson Champ Underhand Event 2
Josh Wilson Mens Single Final 3
Ken Freeman 5 Cube 1
Ken Freeman 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 3
Ken Freeman 0-140 Finals 5
Kyle Friend 0-140 Finals 1
Kyle Friend 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 2
Kyle Friend 2 Man Event 2
Kyle Friend 2 Man Final 6
Mark Bouquin Championship Underhand Final 4
Mark Bouquin 2 Man Final 4
Mark Bouquin Champ Underhand Event 4
Mark Bouquin Mens Single Final 7
Mark Bouquin 2 Man Event 8
Mark Bouquin Mens Single Event 8
Matt Cogar Mens Single Event 2
Matt Cogar Mens Single Event 3
Matt Cogar 2 Man Event 3
Matt Cogar Championship Spring Board Final Results 4
Matt Cogar Mens Single Final 4
Matt Cogar 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 5



Matt Cogar 0-140 Finals 6
Matt Cogar Championship Standing Final RESULTS 6
Matt Cogar Axe Throw Finals 7
Matt Cogar Champ Standing Event 7
Matt Cogar 2 Man Final 8
Matt Cogar Champ Underhand Event 8
Matt Cogar Championship Underhand Final 8
Matt Slingerland Champ Standing Event 2
Matt Slingerland Championship Spring Board Final Results 2
Matt Slingerland Hot Saw Eliminations  Final RESULTS 2
Matt Slingerland 2 Man Event 3
Matt Slingerland Championship Underhand Final 3
Matt Slingerland Championship Standing Final RESULTS 4
Matt Slingerland Mens Single Event 5
Matt Slingerland Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS 6
Matt Slingerland Champ Underhand Event 7
Matt Slingerland Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 7
Matt Slingerland 2 Man Final 8
Matt Slingerland Mens Single Final 8
Melvin Lentz 3 Cube 1
Melvin Lentz 5 Cube 6
Mike Eash Axe Throw Finals 3
Mike Eash 2 Man Event 5
Mike Eash Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 6
Mike Eash Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS 7
Mike Slingerland Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 2
Mike Slingerland 2 Man Event 5
Mike Slingerland Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS 5
Mike Slingerland Axe Throw Finals 6
Mike Sullivan 2 Man Event 4
Mike Sullivan Hot Saw Eliminations  Final RESULTS 4
Mike Sullivan 2 Man Final 5
Nate Hodges Mens Single Event 1
Nate Hodges Championship Underhand Final 2
Nate Hodges 2 Man Final 2
Nate Hodges Championship Spring Board Final Results 5
Nate Hodges Championship Standing Final RESULTS 5
Nate Hodges Champ Standing Event 6
Nate Hodges Axe Throw Finals 8
Nathan Waterfield Championship Spring Board Final Results 1
Nathan Waterfield 2 Man Final 3
Paul Cogar 0-140 Finals 4
Paul Cogar 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 6
Paul Cogar 0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS 6
Richard Jordan 2 Man Event 4
Richard Jordan 2 Man Final 5
Richard Jordan Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 8
Richard Jordan Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS 8



Steve Winstead 0-140 Finals 2
Tim Keech Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS 1
Tim Keech Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS 2
Tim Keech 2 Man Event 6
Tim Keech 2 Man Final 7
Trevor Beaudry Championship Underhand Final 5
Tyler White 2 Man Final 3
Tyler White Champ Underhand Event 3
Tyler White Championship Standing Final RESULTS 3
Tyler White Champ Standing Event 4
William Adams 2 Man Final 2
Zach Brouse Hot Saw Eliminations  Final RESULTS 3
Zach Brouse Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS 3



Handicap Standing RESULTS

Name Time Place Points

William Chamberlin 31.76 1 8

Brad Jones 33.787 2 7

Alec Parsons 34.466 3 6

Cole Schlenker 36.038 4 5

Gavin Brumbaugh 39.776 5 4

Eric Hoberg 41.839 6 3

Ben Karlson 42.961 7 2

Darby Hand 43.083 8 1

Hunter Smitley 45.943 9 -

Kyle Friend 49.637 10 -

Maxwell Lloyd 51.151 11 -

Nathan Bateman 59.714 12 -

Handicap Standing Event

Name Block # Mark Heat Stand Time

Alex Miller GO W1 1 1 102.915

Alicia Lentz GO W5 1 2 102.156

Amber Auld GO W9 1 3 62.557

Christi Unger G0 W6 1 4 224.249

Darcy Rose G0 W2 2 1 101.116

Hanna Quigley G0 W7 2 2 75.854

Laura Helmich GO 22 2 3 NT

Kelly Kerrigan G0 W3 2 4 221.123

Mandy Ary G0 W8 3 1 NT

Martha King G0 W4 3 2 93.685

Alec Parsons 10 14 4 1 34.466

Ben Karlson 10 17 4 2 42.961

Brad Jones 15 11 4 3 33.787

Clay Stephenson 7 21 4 4 75.304

Cole Schlenker 7 15 5 1 36.038

Darby Hand 15 16 5 2 43.083

Eric Hoberg 10 20 5 3 41.839

Gavin Brumbaugh 8 26 5 4 39.776

Hunter Smitley 10 12 6 1 45.943

Kyle Friend 15 25 6 2 49.637

Maxwell Lloyd 7 19 6 4 51.151

Nathan Bateman 7 13 7 2 59.714

Rick Mikloiche 7 24 7 3 64.228

William Chamberlin 8 18 7 4 31.76



Handicap Underhand RESULTS

Name Block # Mark Heat Stand Time Place Points

William Chamberlin 5 8 4 7 32.599 1 8

Cole Schlenker 12 6 1 5 33.382 2 7

Eric Hoberg 13 12 2 9 36.895 3 6

Delmer Taylor Jr. 9 GO 2 7 39.46 4 5

Hunter Smitley 15 10 2 11 40.934 5 4

Darby Hand 8 15 1 6 41.052 6 3

Brad Jones 7 15 1 3 42.028 7 2

Jason Hiser 3 10 2 12 42.57 8 1

Nathan Bateman 4 8 3 4 42.742 9 -

Kyle Friend 14 15 3 1 42.86 10 -

Ben Karlson 11 10 1 2 44.437 11 -

Derek Dusthimer 2 5 2 8 44.789 12 -

*-

Name Block # Mark Heat Stand Time

Alec Parsons 6 12 1 1 48.166

Ben Karlson 11 10 1 2 44.437

Brad Jones 7 15 1 3 42.028

Clay Stephenson 1 8 1 4 54.545

Cole Schlenker 12 6 1 5 33.382

Darby Hand 8 15 1 6 41.052

Delmer Taylor Jr. 9 GO 2 7 39.46

Derek Dusthimer 2 5 2 8 44.789

Eric Hoberg 13 12 2 9 36.895

Gavin Brumbaugh 10 10 2 10 DQ

Hunter Smitley 15 10 2 11 40.934

Jason Hiser 3 10 2 12 42.57

Kyle Friend 14 15 3 1 42.86

Maxwell Lloyd 18 8 3 2 45.184

Nathan Bateman 4 8 3 4 42.742

Rick Mikloiche 17 8 3 5 51.317

Robert Klasen 16 GO 3 6 62.429

William Chamberlin 5 8 4 7 32.599



Master's Standing RESULTS

Name Block # Mark Heat Stand Time Place Points

Melvin Lentz 7 22 2 4 43.302 1 8

Paul Cogar 11 20 3 2 47.105 2 7

Dave Engasser 10 20 2 1 49.106 3 6

Bud Smitley 5 15 1 1 50.662 4 5

Robert Freeman 8 19 3 3 54.832 5 4

Charles Van Hall SM1 15 1 2 55.843 6 3

Mike Sullivan 13 22 3 1 56.388 7 2

Tim Keech 12 17 4 1 62.59 8 1

Dave Stadler SM2 GO 2 2 70.221 9 -

Curt Hiser 6 10 1 4 77.946 10 -

Chip Arthur SM3 GO 1 3 85.635 11 -

Jim O'Dell 14 10 2 3 128.852 12

Master's Standing

Name Block # Mark Heat Stand Time

Bud Smitley 5 15 1 1 50.662

Charles Van Hall SM1 15 1 2 55.843

Chip Arthur SM3 GO 1 3 85.635

Curt Hiser 6 10 1 4 77.946

Dave Engasser 10 20 2 1 49.106

Dave Stadler SM2 GO 2 2 70.221

Jim O'Dell 14 10 2 3 128.852

Melvin Lentz 7 22 2 4 43.302

Mike Sullivan 13 22 3 1 56.388

Paul Cogar 11 20 3 2 47.105

Robert Freeman 8 19 3 3 54.832

Tim Keech 12 17 4 1 62.59



Master's Underhand RESULTS

Name Time Place Points

Dave Engasser 57.179 1 8

Melvin Lentz 59.713 2 7

Paul Cogar 60.639 3 6

Mike Sullivan 64.205 4 5

Tim Keech 64.21 5 4

John Reeder 70.345 6 3

Robert Freeman 70.372 7 2

Bud Smitley 74.078 8 1

Charles Van Hall 77.987 9 -

Dave Stadler 82.978 10 -

Curt Hiser 86.698 11 -

Delmer Taylor Sr. 87.998 12 -

Master's Underhand Event

Name Block # Mark Heat Stand Time

Dave Engasser 13 30 1 5 57.179

Melvin Lentz 14 30 2 9 59.713

Paul Cogar 11 26 2 11 60.639

Mike Sullivan 8 30 2 10 64.205

Tim Keech 12 25 3 2 64.21

John Reeder 2 GO 2 8 70.345

Robert Freeman 3 25 2 12 70.372

Bud Smitley 5 20 1 1 74.078

Charles Van Hall 10 15 1 3 77.987

Dave Stadler 7 GO 1 6 82.978

Curt Hiser 6 15 1 2 86.698

Delmer Taylor Sr. 15 18 2 7 87.998

Chip Arthur 1 GO 1 4 DNF



Master's Two Man RESULTS

Name Name Mark Heat Stand Time Place Points

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 5 2 4 13.377 1 8

Paul Cogar & Kirt Hall 3 2 3 13.509 2 7

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 6 2 2 14.03 3 6

Arden Cogar Jr & David Moses 5 1 1 14.563 4 5

Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 6 2 1 15.746 5 4

Curt Hiser & Robert Freeman 3 3 2 15.822 6 3

David Jewett & Melvin Lentz 5 1 3 15.824 7 2

John Reeder & Mary Reeder GO 1 4 16.362 8 1

Dave Stadler & Delmer Taylor Sr. 2 1 2 16.822 9 -

Steve Mikloiche & Chip Arthur 3 3 1 18.154 10 -

Master's Two Man

Name Name Mark Heat Stand Time

Arden Cogar Jr & David Moses 5 1 1 14.563

Dave Stadler & Delmer Taylor Sr. 2 1 2 16.822

David Jewett & Melvin Lentz 5 1 3 15.824

John Reeder & Mary Reeder GO 1 4 16.362

Mike Eash & Mike Slingerland 6 2 1 15.746

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 6 2 2 14.03

Paul Cogar & Kirt Hall 3 2 3 13.509

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 5 2 4 13.377

Steve Mikloiche & Chip Arthur 3 3 1 18.154

Curt Hiser & Robert Freeman 3 3 2 15.822



Axe Throw Final Results
Name Place Points

Nate Hodges 1 8
Matt Cogar 2 7

Mike Slingerland 3 6

Cassidy Scheer 4 5

Jason Lentz 5 4

Mike Eash 6 3

Darby Hand 7 2

Chase Luedtke 8 1

David Moses 9 -

Grant Foreman 10 -

Nathan Warerfield 11 -

Derek Dusthimer 12 -



Hot Saw Eliminations  Final RESULTS
Name Time Place Points

Mike Sullivan 5.759 1 4

Zach Brouse 5.896 2 3

Matt Slingerland 5.944 3 2

Adam Letcho 11.358 4 1

Hot Saw Eliminations Heat

Placement Name Heat Stand Time

S1-1 Mike Sullivan F1 1 5.759

S1-2 Zach Brouse F1 3 5.896

S2-1 Matt Slingerland F1 2 5.944

S2-2 Adam Letcho F1 4 11.358

Hot Saw Eliminations Semi Final Heat

Placement Name Heat Stand Time

P1 Mike Sullivan S1 1 5.703

P4 Aaron Hovis S1 2 6.349

P5 Mike Eash S1 3 11.27

P8 Zach Brouse S1 4 6.213

P2 Jason Lentz S2 1 6.397

P3 Adam Lethco S2 2 5.706

P6 Matt Slingerland S2 3 5.66

P7 Dave Engasser S2 4 10.957

Hot Saw Eliminations Qualifier Results

Name Time Place

Mike Sullivan 4.539 P1

Jason Lentz 4.715 P2

Adam Lethco 4.807 P3

Aaron Hovis 4.891 P4

Mike Eash 4.903 P5

Matt Slingerland 5.166 P6

Dave Engasser 5.183 P7

Zach Brouse 5.237 P8

Hot Saw Eliminations Qualifier Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Aaron Hovis 1 1 4.891

Aaron Kienol 1 2 DQ

Adam Lethco 1 4 4.807

Alex Storm 2 1 19.652

Arden Cogar Jr 2 2 7.283

Ben Marshall 2 3 DQ

Ben Whelan 2 4 DQ

Billy Kunelius 3 1 5.421

Brad Jones 3 2 DQ

Bryan Wamsley 3 3 40.255

Cassidy Scheer 4 1 DQ

Chase Luedtke 4 2 17.974

Chris Savosh 4 4 DQ

Cole Armbruster 5 1 8.619

Darby Hand 5 2 11.975

Dave Engasser 5 3 5.183

Eric Hoberg 5 4 33.376

Grant Foreman 6 1 6.854

Jason Lentz 6 2 4.715

Jesse Cutting 6 3 8.66

John Reeder 6 4 9.454

Josh Wilson 7 1 9.21

Ken Freeman 7 2 7.892

Kenneth Witt 7 3 7.764

Kyle Friend 7 4 DQ

Logan Scarborough 8 1 DQ

Mark Bouquin 8 2 DQ

Matt Cogar 8 3 21.621

Matt Slingerland 8 4 5.166

Mike Eash 9 2 4.903

Mike Slingerland 9 3 DQ

Mike Sullivan 9 4 4.539

Nate Hodges 10 1 5.912

Nathan Waterfield 10 2 5.681

Paul Cogar 10 3 NT

Robert Freeman 11 1 NT

Scooter Cogar 11 2 5.509

Trevor Beaudry 11 3 6.894

Tyler White 11 4 6.099

William Adams 12 1 8.384

Zach Brouse 12 2 5.237

Rick Mikloiche 12 3 7.758



0 - 140 Saw - Finals RESULTS
Name Heat Stand  Time Place Points

Jason Hiser 3 4 4.509 1 8
EJ McNamara 2 4 4.643 2 7
Matt Cogar 3 1 4.743 3 6
Ken Freeman 2 3 4.94 4 5
Paul Cogar 3 2 5.036 5 4
Dave Engasser 3 3 5.037 6 3
Steve Winstead 1 4 5.409 7 2
Kyle Friend 2 2 5.663 8 1
Curt Hiser 1 2 5.753 9 -
Bill Cogar 1 3 6.448 10 -
Matt Slingerland 1 1 6.867 11 -
Jason Lentz 2 1 7.228 12 -
0 - 140 Saw - Finals Event

Placement Name Heat Stand  Time
P2 Matt Slingerland 1 1 6.867
P4 Curt Hiser 1 2 5.753
P3 Bill Cogar 1 3 6.448
P6 Steve Winstead 1 4 5.409
P1 Jason Lentz 2 1 7.228
P5 Kyle Friend 2 2 5.663
P9 Ken Freeman 2 3 4.94

P11 EJ McNamara 2 4 4.643
P10 Matt Cogar 3 1 4.743
P8 Paul Cogar 3 2 5.036
P7 Dave Engasser 3 3 5.037

P12 Jason Hiser 3 4 4.509
0 - 140 Saw Qualifier RESULTS
Name Heat Stand  Time Place Points
Jason Hiser 5 1 4.177 1 8
Dave Engasser 3 3 4.673 2 7
Paul Cogar 9 1 4.801 3 6
Matt Cogar 11 1 4.858 4 5
EJ McNamara 4 3 4.916 5 4
Ken Freeman 6 3 4.929 6 3
Kyle Friend 7 1 4.981 7 2
Jason Lentz 5 2 5.167 8 1
Steve Winstead 10 1 5.2 9 -
Bill Cogar 1 3 5.245 10 -
Curt Hiser 3 1 5.284 11 -
Matt Slingerland 7 4 5.415 12 -

0 - 140 Saw Qualifier
Name Heat Stand  Time

Adam Lethco 1 1 6.894

Arden Cogar Jr. 1 2 6.894

Bill Cogar 1 3 5.245

Ben Marshall 1 4 5.938

Bobby Frank 2 1 8.414

Bud Smitley 2 2 7.688

Christi Unger 2 3 14.196

Cole Armbruster 2 4 DQ

Curt Hiser 3 1 5.284

Darby Hand 3 2 10.614

Dave Engasser 3 3 4.673

David Smith 3 4 NT

Delmer Taylor Jr. 4 1 DQ

Derek Dusthimer 4 2 NT

EJ McNamara 4 3 4.916

Grant Foreman 4 4 5.726

Jason Hiser 5 1 4.177

Jason Lentz 5 2 5.167

Jay Coffman 5 3 DQ

Joe Lang 5 4 6.066

John Reeder 6 1 8.052

Josh Wilson 6 2 6.946

Ken Freeman 6 3 4.929

Kenneth Witt 6 4 7.918

Kyle Friend 7 1 4.981

LaVonne Mikloiche 7 2 9.63

Lyle LeCaptain 7 3 7.098

Matt Slingerland 7 4 5.415

Mary Reeder 8 1 6.261

Melvin Lentz 8 2 6.189

Paul Cogar 9 1 4.801

Rick Mikloiche 9 2 DQ

Robert Freeman 9 3 6.012

Roger Hanson 9 4 DQ

Steve Winstead 10 1 5.2

Zach Brouse 10 4 DQ

Matt Cogar 11 1 4.858

Kirt Hall 11 2 NT

Delmer Taylor Sr. 11 3 11.407

Rick Helsel 11 4 NT



5 Cube Heat Results
Name Heat Stand Time Place Points

Bill Cogar 1 3 4.945 1 8

EJ McNamara 3 4 4.984 2 7

Melvin Lentz 6 4 5.322 3 6

Jason Lentz 4 3 5.504 4 5

Joe Lang 5 1 5.576 5 4

Jay Coffman 4 4 5.59 6 3

Ben Marshall 1 4 5.594 7 2

Ken Freeman 5 3 5.765 8 1

Curt Hiser 3 1 6.119 9 -

Roger Hanson 7 3 6.145 10 -

Kenneth Witt 5 4 6.194 11 -

Matt Cogar 6 2 6.453 12 -

5 Cube Event
Name Heat Stand Time

Aaron Hovis 1 1 6.939

Arden Cogar Jr. 1 2 10.949

Bill Cogar 1 3 4.945

Ben Marshall 1 4 5.594

Bobby Frank 2 1 8.681

Bryan Wamsley 2 2 8.351

Cole Armbruster 2 4 DQ

Curt Hiser 3 1 6.119

Delmer Taylor Jr. 3 3 9.622

EJ McNamara 3 4 4.984

Grant Foreman 4 1 8.732

Jason Hiser 4 2 6.545

Jason Lentz 4 3 5.504

Jay Coffman 4 4 5.59

Joe Lang 5 1 5.576

John Reeder 5 2 7.589

Ken Freeman 5 3 5.765

Kenneth Witt 5 4 6.194

Mary Reeder 6 1 DQ

Matt Cogar 6 2 6.453

Melvin Lentz 6 4 5.322

Rick Mikloiche 7 1 8.871

Robert Freeman 7 2 6.591

Roger Hanson 7 3 6.145

Stephanie Morris 7 4 12.216

Steve Winstead 8 2 DQ

Delmer Taylor Sr. 8 4 10.497

LaVonne Mikloiche 9 1 11.684

Rick Helsel 9 2 6.679

Paul Cogar 9 3 7.848



3 Cube Saw RESULTS

Name Heat Stand Time Place Points

Cole Armbruster 1 4 5.307 1 4

EJ McNamara 2 4 6.011 2 3

Jason Lentz 3 3 6.038 3 2

Melvin Lentz 5 2 6.052 4 1

3 Cube Saw Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Bill Cogar 1 1 DQ

Matt Cogar 1 2 7.55

Bobby Frank 1 3 8.519

Cole Armbruster 1 4 5.307

Curt Hiser 2 1 9.425

David Smith 2 2 NT

Delmer Taylor Jr. 2 3 9.944

EJ McNamara 2 4 6.011

Grant Foreman 3 1 8.846

Jason Hiser 3 2 8.45

Jason Lentz 3 3 6.038

Jay Coffman 3 4 DQ

Joe Lang 4 1 NT

John Reeder 4 2 8.327

Ken Freeman 4 3 6.556

Kenneth Witt 4 4 14.909

Mary Reeder 5 1 7.537

Melvin Lentz 5 2 6.052

Robert Freeman 5 3 7.533

Roger Hanson 5 4 DQ

Steve Winstead 6 1 8.146

Delmer Taylor Sr. 6 3 10.291

Rick Helsel 6 4 6.482



Championship Standing Final RESULTS

Name Final Time Place Points

Jason Lentz 16.529 1 8

Cassidy Scheer 18.025 2 7

Matt Cogar 18.213 3 6

Nate Hodges 19.601 4 5

Matt Slingerland 22.397 5 4

Tyler White 22.99 6 3

Name Semi Time Place Points

Grant Foreman 22.206 7 2

David Moses 22.444 8 1

Mark Bouquin 24.619 9 -

Adam Lethco 26.06 10 -

Ben Whelan 31.155 11 -

David Jewett NT 12 -

Championship Standing Final Event

PLACEMENT Name Block # Heat Stand Time

S1-1 Jason Lentz F1 F1 1 16.529

S3-1 Cassidy Scheer F5 F2 2 18.025

S2-1 Matt Cogar F3 F1 3 18.213

S3-2 Nate Hodges F6 F2 3 19.601

S1-2 Matt Slingerland F2 F1 2 22.397

S2-2 Tyler White F4 F2 1 22.99

Championship Standing Semi Finals

Placement Name Block # Heat Stand Time Place

P1 Jason Lentz S1-1 S1 1 17.778 S1-1

P6 Matt Slingerland S1-2 S1 2 18.694 S1-2

P7 David Moses S1-3 S1 3 22.444

P12 Adam Lethco S1-4 S1 4 26.06

Placement Name Block # Heat Stand Time Place

P2 Matt Cogar S2-1 S2 1 17.006 S2-1

P5 Tyler White S2-2 S2 2 24.253 S2-2

P8 David Jewett S2-3 S2 3 NT

P11 Ben Whelan S2-4 S2 4 31.155

Placement Name Block # Heat Stand Time Place

P3 Cassidy Scheer S3-1 S3 1 19.122 S3-1

P4 Nate Hodges S3-2 S3 2 20.904 S3-2

P9 Grant Foreman S3-3 S3 3 22.206

P10 Mark Bouquin S3-4 S3 4 24.619

Championship Standing Block Event RESULTS

Name Time Place POINTS

Jason Lentz 18.666 1 8

Matt Cogar 18.82 2 7

Nate Hodges 19.067 3 6

Cassidy Scheer 20.413 4 5

Tyler White 20.895 5 4

Adam Lethco 20.912 6 3

Matt Slingerland 21.022 7 2

David Jewett 21.189 8 1

Mark Bouquin 22.54 9 -

Grant Foreman 22.652 10 -

Ben Whelan 22.844 11 -

David Moses 22.949 12 -

Championship Standing Block Qualifer Event
Name Block # Heat Stand Time
Aaron Hovis 3 1 1 25.683
Aaron Kienol 11 1 2 36.304
Adam LaSalle 6 1 3 34.368
Adam Lethco 10 1 4 20.912
Alex Storm 17 2 1 23.096
Ben Marshall 20 2 2 26.943
Ben Whelan 25 2 3 22.844
Arden Cogar Jr 2 2 4 23.602
Billy Kunelius 26 3 1 31.975
Bryan Wamsley 1 3 2 33.934
Cassidy Scheer 18 3 4 20.413
Chase Luedtke 35 4 1 38.729
Chris Henning 28 4 2 31.049
Chris Savosh 19 4 3 27.196
David Jewett 5 4 4 21.189
David Moses 12 5 1 22.949
Grant Foreman 27 5 2 22.652
Jason Lentz 16 5 3 18.666
Jesse Cutting 34 5 4 DNF
Josh Wilson 24 6 1 25.463
Logan Hawks 36 6 2 30.13
Logan Scarborough 23 6 3 22.472 withdrew
Lyle LeCaptain 7 6 4 46.905
Mark Bouquin 33 7 1 22.54
Matt Cogar 13 7 2 18.82
Matt Slingerland 32 7 3 21.022
Mike Eash 4 7 4 27.236
Mike Slingerland 37 8 1 24.654
Nate Hodges 30 8 2 19.067
Nathan Waterfield 31 8 3 26.688
Richard Jordan 14 8 4 31.331
Scooter Cogar 22 9 1 31.59
Trevor Beaudry 15 9 2 25.99
Tyler White 8 9 4 20.895
William Adams 21 10 1 45.376
Zach Brouse 9 10 2 23.225



Championship Underhand Final Results
Name Time Place Points

Matt Cogar 22.011 1 8

Cassidy Scheer 23.32 2 7

Jason Lentz 23.992 3 6

Trevor Beaudry 27.821 4 5

Mark Bouquin 29.025 5 4

Matt Slingerland NT 6 3

Name Time Place Points

Nate Hodges 26.685 7 2

Josh Wilson 27.693 8 1

David Moses 29.779 9

Tyler White 30.46 10

Richard Jordan 36.159 11

Billy Kunelius 39.659 12

Championship Underhand Final Event

PLACEMENT Name Block # Heat Stand Time

S1 -1 Matt Cogar F5 F1 5 22.011

S1-2 Cassidy Scheer F3 F1 3 23.32

S2-1 Jason Lentz F6 F1 6 23.992

S2-3 Trevor Beaudry F2 F1 2 27.821

S1-3 Mark Boquin F1 F1 1 29.025

S2-2 Matt Slingerland F4 F1 4 NT

Championship Underhand Semi Final Event

Placement Name Block # Heat Stand Time

P1 Matt Cogar S1-1 S1 1 19.78

P4 Cassidy Scheer S1-2 S1 2 26.859

P5 Mark Bouquin S1-3 S1 3 29.508

P12 David Moses S1-6 S1 6 29.779

P9 Richard Jordan S1-5 S1 5 36.159

P8 Billy Kunelius S1-4 S1 4 39.659

Placement Name Block # Heat Stand Time

P3 Jason Lentz S2-2 S2 8 23.129

P2 Matt Slingerland S2-1 S2 7 23.459

P10 Trevor Beaudry S2-5 S2 11 25.217

P11 Nate Hodges S2-6 S2 12 26.685

P7 Josh Wilson S2-4 S2 10 27.693

P6 Tyler White S2-3 S2 9 30.46

Championship Underhand Qualifier Event RESULTS

Name Time Place Points

Matt Cogar 21.149 P1 8

Matt Slingerland 23.377 P2 7

Jason Lentz 24.976 P3 6

Cassidy Scheer 26.074 P4 5

Mark Bouquin 28.348 P5 4

Tyler White 28.716 P6 3

Josh Wilson 30.561 P7 2

Billy Kunelius 30.721 P8 1

Richard Jordan 30.961 P9 -

Trevor Beaudry 31.103 P10 -

Nate Hodges 31.12 P11 -

David Moses 31.505 P12 -

Championship Underhand Qualifier Event
Name Block # Heat Stand Time

Aaron Hovis 6 1 1 40.121
Aaron Kienol 12 1 2 DQ
Adam LaSalle 16 1 3 38.919
Adam Lethco 25 1 4 33.439
Alex Storm 8 1 5 45.864
Arden Cogar Jr 24 1 6 36.17
Ben Marshall 17 2 7 37.231
Ben Whelan 26 2 8 52.871
Billy Kunelius 1 2 9 30.721
Bryan Wamsley 29 2 10 45.185
Cassidy Scheer 15 2 12 26.074
Chase Luedtke 18 3 1 50.625
Chris Henning 32 3 2 32.429
Chris Savosh 28 3 3 47.435
David Jewett 14 3 4 36.9
David Moses 3 3 5 31.505
Grant Foreman 27 3 6 32.552
Jason Lentz 11 4 7 24.976
Jesse Cutting 19 4 8 48.012
Josh Wilson 33 4 9 30.561
Logan Hawks 4 4 10 DQ
Logan Scarborough 35 4 11 32.877
Lyle LeCaptain 34 4 12 69.944
Mark Bouquin 9 5 1 28.348
Matt Cogar 30 5 2 21.149
Matt Slingerland 20 5 3 23.377
Mike Eash 5 5 4 33.958
Mike Slingerland 2 5 5 32.836
Nate Hodges 37 5 6 31.12
Nathan Waterfield 7 6 7 33.985
Richard Jordan 21 6 8 30.961
Scooter Cogar 10 6 9 36.542
Trevor Beaudry 36 6 10 31.103
Tyler White 22 6 11 28.716
William Adams 13 7 1 38.824
Zach Brouse 23 7 2 32.158



Championship Spring Board Final Results
. Time Place Points

Cassidy Scheer 49.057 1 6

Nate Hodges 59.758 2 5

Matt Cogar 60.016 3 4

Jason Lentz 63.048 4 3

Matt Slingerland 67.206 5 2

Nathan Waterfield 111.351 6 1

David Jewett 81.949 7

Adam Lethco 84.43 8

Mark Bouquin 86.125 9

David Moses 88.823 10

Josh Wilson 92.968 11

Arden Cogar Jr 94.226 12

Championship Spring Board Final Event
PLACEMENT Name Block Heat Tree Time

P1 Nate Hodges F1 1 1 59.758
P2 Nathan Waterfield F2 1 2 111.351
P3 Cassidy Scheer F3 1 3 49.057
P4 Matt Cogar F4 1 4 60.016
P5 Matt Slingerland F5 1 5 67.206
P6 Jason Lentz F6 1 6 63.048

Championship Spring Board Prelim RESULTS

Name Time Place

Nate Hodges 54.595 1

Nathan Waterfield 58.107 2

Cassidy Scheer 58.587 3

Matt Cogar 58.868 4

Matt Slingerland 62.939 5

Jason Lentz 63.607 6

Championship Spring Board Prelim
Name R/L Day Block # Heat Tree Time

Arden Cogar Jr L Friday 8 1 1 94.226

Matt Cogar R Friday 9 1 2 58.868

Jason Lentz R Friday 10 1 3 63.607

Mike Slingerland R Friday 3 1 4 NT

Richard Jordan R Friday 11 1 5 98.43

Chris Henning R Friday 12 1 6 96.516

Matt Slingerland L Friday 2 2 1 62.939

David Moses R Friday 5 2 2 88.823

Grant Foreman R Friday 4 2 3 100.31

Mike Eash R Friday 6 2 4 124.907

Alex Storm R Friday 7 2 5 112.577

Dave Engasser R Friday 1 2 6 117.909

Ben Whelan L Saturday 13 3 1 117.971

Adam Lethco R Saturday 17 3 2 84.43

Adam LaSalle R Saturday 20 3 3 187.323

Cassidy Scheer R Saturday 18 3 4 58.587

David Jewett R Saturday 19 3 5 81.949

Josh Wilson R Saturday 14 3 6 92.968

Mark Bouquin L Saturday 24 4 1 86.125

Scooter Cogar R Saturday 22 4 2 95.41

Nate Hodges R Saturday 23 4 3 54.595

Nathan Waterfield R Saturday 15 4 4 58.107

Trevor Beaudry R Saturday 16 4 5 136.242

Zach Brouse R Saturday 21 4 6 122.035



Men's Single Buck Final RESULTS

Name Time Final Place Points
Matt Slingerland 10.399 1 8
Mark Bouquin 11.157 2 7
Grant Foreman 11.688 3 6
Arden Cogar Jr 11.96 4 5
Matt Cogar 12.168 5 4
Josh Wilson 12.249 6 3
Nate Hodges 12.267 7 2
Cassidy Scheer 12.378 8 1
Chris Henning 13.057 9 -
Tyler White 13.618 10 -
David Moses 13.851 11 -
David Jewett NT 12 -

Men's Single Buck Final Event
Placement Name Heat Stand Time

P10 Grant Foreman 1 1 11.688
P7 Josh Wilson 1 2 12.249
P3 Tyler White 1 3 13.618
P4 Chris Henning 1 4 13.057
P6 Nate Hodges 2 1 12.267
P8 Matt Cogar 2 2 12.168
P1 David Jewett 2 3 NT
P9 Arden Cogar Jr 2 4 11.96

P12 Matt Slingerland 3 1 10.399
P2 David Moses 3 2 13.851
P5 Cassidy Scheer 3 3 12.378

P11 Mark Bouquin 3 4 11.157

Men's Single Buck Qualifing RESULTS
Name Time Place Points
Mark Bouquin 13.067 1 8
Cassidy Scheer 13.22 2 7
David Moses 13.623 3 6
Matt Slingerland 13.797 4 5
Arden Cogar Jr 13.873 5 4
David Jewett 14.382 6 3
Matt Cogar 14.644 7 2
Nate Hodges 14.803 8 1
Chris Henning 14.842 9 -
Tyler White 14.866 10 -
Josh Wilson 14.94 11 -
Grant Foreman 15.132 12 -

Men's Single Buck Qualifing Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Mark Bouquin 9 1 13.067

Cassidy Scheer 4 1 13.22

David Moses 6 2 13.623

Matt Slingerland 9 3 13.797

Arden Cogar Jr 2 1 13.873

David Jewett 6 1 14.382

Matt Cogar 9 2 14.644

Nate Hodges 10 4 14.803

Chris Henning 4 3 14.842

Tyler White 12 3 14.866

Josh Wilson 8 1 14.94

Grant Foreman 7 1 15.132

Adam LaSalle 1 3 15.279

Alex Storm 13 3 15.493

Nathan Waterfield 11 2 16.146

Dave Engasser 5 4 16.159

Trevor Beaudry 12 2 16.163

Billy Kunelius 3 1 16.197

Jesse Cutting 7 4 16.197

Brad Jones 3 2 16.395

Logan Scarborough 8 3 16.461

Ben Marshall 2 3 16.813

Mike Slingerland 10 3 16.877

Zach Brouse 13 2 16.9023

Jason Lentz 7 3 17.108

Mike Eash 10 2 17.181

Logan Hawks 8 2 18.075

Gavin Brumbaugh 6 4 18.669

Rick Mikloiche 11 4 19.102

William Adams 12 4 19.165

Bryan Wamsley 3 3 19.845

Melvin Lentz 9 4 19.864

Aaron Kienol 1 2 19.889

Alec Parsons 13 4 19.926

Hunter Smitley 7 2 19.961

Chris Savosh 4 4 20.024

Aaron Hovis 1 1 20.252

Chase Luedtke 4 2 20.266

Adam Lethco 1 4 20.805

Ben Whelan 2 4 21.027

Cole Schlenker 5 2 21.647

Richard Jordan 11 3 21.724

William Chamberlin 13 1 21.918

Scooter Cogar 12 1 22.68

Darby Hand 5 3 23.444

Lyle LeCaptain 8 4 24.723

Eric Hoberg 6 3 25.69

Nathan Bateman 11 1 25.914

Ben Karlson 2 2 26.374

Clay Stephenson 5 1 29.267



Two Man Cross Cut Final RESULTS

Name Name Time Place Point

Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 9.738 1 8

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 10.63 2 7

Bryan Wamsley & Kyle Friend 10.637 3 6

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 10.861 4 5

Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 11.489 5 4

Tyler White & Nathan Waterfield 11.667 6 3

William Adams & Arden Cogar Jr. 11.667 7 2

Ben Marshall & David Jewett 11.753 8 1

Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 11.826 9 -

Derek Dusthimer & Grant Foreman 12.469 10 -

David Moses & Nate Hodges 12.7 11 -

Mike Slingerland & Mike Eash 13.568 12 -

Two Man Cross Cut Final Event

Placement Name Name Heat Stand Time

P12 Derek Dusthimer & Grant Foreman 1 1 12.469

P11 David Moses & Nate Hodges 1 2 12.7

P10 Tyler White & Nathan Waterfield 1 3 11.667

P9 William Adams & Arden Cogar Jr. 1 4 11.667

P8 Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 2 1 11.826

P7 Bryan Wamsley & Kyle Friend 2 2 10.637

P6 Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 2 3 9.738

P5 Mike Slingerland & Mike Eash 2 4 13.568

P4 Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 3 1 10.861

P3 Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 3 2 10.63

P2 Ben Marshall & David Jewett 3 3 11.753

P1 Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 3 4 11.489

Two Man Cross Cut Event RESULTS

Name Name Heat Stand Time Place Point

Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 4 4 8.664 1 8

Ben Marshall & David Jewett 2 1 9.051 2 7

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 6 3 9.489 3 6

Mike Slingerland & Mike Eash 5 3 9.618 4 5

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 5 4 9.618 5 4

Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 5 2 10.154 6 3

Bryan Wamsley & Kyle Friend 2 4 10.191 7 2

Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 2 3 10.29 8 1

William Adams & Arden Cogar Jr. 7 2 10.506 9 -

Tyler White & Nathan Waterfield 7 1 10.968 10 -

David Moses & Nate Hodges 3 3 11.044 11 -

Derek Dusthimer & Grant Foreman 3 4 11.506 12 -

Two Man Cross Cut Event

Name & Name Heat Stand Time

Aaron Hovis & Nathan Bateman 1 1 21.649

Alex Storm & Alec Parsons 1 3 14.268

Ben Karlson & Lyle LeCaptain 1 4 14.853

Ben Marshall & David Jewett 2 1 9.051

Ben Whelan & Adam LaSalle 2 2 13.79

Brad Jones & Billy Kunelius 2 3 10.29

Bryan Wamsley & Kyle Friend 2 4 10.191

Chris Savosh & Chase Luedtke 3 1 13.282

Curt Hiser & Jason Hiser 3 2 16.384

David Moses & Nate Hodges 3 3 11.044

Derek Dusthimer & Grant Foreman 3 4 11.506

Eric Hoberg & Clay Stephenson 4 1 20.31

Gavin Brumbaugh & Wesley Brumbaugh 4 2 21.696

Hunter Smitley & Bud Smitley 4 3 15.511

Jason Lentz & Mark Bouquin 4 4 8.664

Josh Wilson & Zach Brouse 5 1 13.449

Matt Slingerland & Matt Cogar 5 2 10.154

Mike Slingerland & Mike Eash 5 3 9.618

Mike Sullivan & Richard Jordan 5 4 9.618

Rick Mikloiche & Scooter Cogar 6 1 14.749

Robert Freeman & Ken Freeman 6 2 15.772

Tim Keech & Dave Engasser 6 3 9.489

Trevor Beaudry & Chris Henning 6 4 13.567

Tyler White & Nathan Waterfield 7 1 10.968

William Adams & Arden Cogar Jr. 7 2 10.506



Womens' Underhand Event RESULTS

Name Block # Heat Stand Time Place Points

Martha King 13 3 1 39.693 1 8

Amber Auld 14 1 3 49.660 2 7

Darcy Rose 8 1 6 56.488 3 6

Alex Miller 6 1 1 57.572 4 5

Hanna Quigley 2 2 7 61.606 5 4

Kelly Kerrigan 12 2 8 63.044 6 3

Mary Reeder 4 3 2 66.625 7 2

Alicia Lentz 11 1 2 70.098 8 1

Womens' Underhand Qualifing Event 

Name Block # Heat Stand Time

Alex Miller 6 1 1 57.572

Alicia Lentz 11 1 2 70.098

Amber Auld 14 1 3 49.660

Angie Dusthimer 7 1 4 109.004

Christi Unger 1 1 5 172.726

Darcy Rose 8 1 6 56.488

Hanna Quigley 2 2 7 61.606

Kelly Kerrigan 12 2 8 63.044

Kristy Cogar 9 2 9 115.229

Laura Helmich 10 2 10 80.091

LaVonne Mikloiche 3 2 11 73.453

Mandy Ary 15 2 12 128.805

Martha King 13 3 1 39.693

Mary Reeder 4 3 2 66.625

Tracie Henning 5 3 3 73.906



Women's Single Buck RESULTS

Name Heat Stand Time Place Points

Martha King 4 1 16.822 1 8

Alex Miller 1 1 17.022 2 7

Tracie Henning 4 3 17.215 3 6

Laura Helmich 3 2 18.438 4 5

Kelly Kerrigan 2 4 18.942 5 4

Kristy Cogar 3 1 19.277 6 3

Alicia Lentz 1 2 19.304 7 2

Mandy Ary 3 4 19.605 8 1

Hanna Quigley 2 3 19.701 9 -

LaVonne Mikloiche 3 3 21.361 10 -

Angie Dusthimer 1 4 22.536 11 -

Christi Unger 2 1 23.584 12 -

Women's Single Buck Event

Name Heat Stand Time

Alex Miller 1 1 17.022

Alicia Lentz 1 2 19.304

Amber Auld 1 3 25.704

Angie Dusthimer 1 4 22.536

Christi Unger 2 1 23.584

Darcy Rose 2 2 35.886

Hanna Quigley 2 3 19.701

Kelly Kerrigan 2 4 18.942

Kristy Cogar 3 1 19.277

Laura Helmich 3 2 18.438

LaVonne Mikloiche 3 3 21.361

Mandy Ary 3 4 19.605

Martha King 4 1 16.822

Mary Reeder 4 2 26.161

Tracie Henning 4 3 17.215



Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final RESULTS

Name Name Heat Stand Time Place Point

Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 1 1 5.081 1 8

Cassandra Ferraro & Matt Slingerland 1 2 5.143 2 7

Martha King & Mike Eash 1 3 5.642 3 6

Hannah Quigley & Dave Engasser 1 4 5.817 4 5

Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 2 1 5.841 5 4

Linda Little & Delmer Taylor Sr. 2 2 5.998 6 3

Barbara Slingerland & Mike Slingerland 2 3 6.021 7 2

LaVonne Mikloice & Tim Keech 2 4 6.072 8 1

Angie Dusthimer & Derek Dusthimer 3 1 6.312 9 -

Amber Auld & Zach Brouse 3 2 6.417 10 -

Larua Helmich & David Moses Jr. 3 3 7.236 11 -

Mandy Ary & Grant Foreman 3 4 DQ 12 -

Jack & Jill Cross Cut Final  Event

Placement Name Name Heat Stand Time

P12 Larua Helmich & David Moses Jr. 1 1 7.236

P11 Angie Dusthimer & Derek Dusthimer 1 2 6.312

P10 Linda Little & Delmer Taylor Sr. 1 3 5.998

P8 Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 2 1 5.841

P7 LaVonne Mikloice & Tim Keech 2 2 6.072

P3 Cassandra Ferraro & Matt Slingerland 2 3 5.143

P5 Hannah Quigley & Dave Engasser 2 4 5.817

P4 Barbara Slingerland & Mike Slingerland 3 1 6.021

P6 Amber Auld & Zach Brouse 3 2 6.417

P2 Martha King & Mike Eash 3 3 5.642

P1 Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 3 4 5.081

P9 Mandy Ary & Grant Foreman 4 1 DQ

Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event RESULTS

Name Name Time Place Points

Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 5.473 1 8

Martha King & Mike Eash 5.551 2 7

Cassandra Ferraro & Matt Slingerland 5.654 3 6

Barbara Slingerland & Mike Slingerland 5.771 4 5

Hannah Quigley & Dave Engasser 6.056 5 4

Amber Auld & Zach Brouse 6.121 6 3

LaVonne Mikloice & Tim Keech 6.164 7 2

Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 6.201 8 1

Mandy Ary & Grant Foreman 6.496 9 -

Linda Little & Delmer Taylor Sr. 6.527 10 -

Angie Dusthimer & Derek Dusthimer 6.55 11 -

Larua Helmich & David Moses Jr. 6.725 12 -

Jack & Jill Cross Cut Qualifing Event

Name Name Heat Stand Time

Alex Miller & Chris Savosh 1 2 9.699

Alicia Lentz & Jason Lentz 1 3 6.201

Alie Zennie & Mark Bouquin 1 4 9.008

Amber Auld & Zach Brouse 2 1 6.121

Angie Dusthimer & Derek Dusthimer 2 2 6.55

Barbara Slingerland & Mike Slingerland 2 3 5.771

Christi Unger & Mike Sullivan 3 1 8.083

Darcy Rose & Richard Jordan 3 2 5.473

Devann Fox & Hunter Smitley 3 3 10.05

Hannah Quigley & Dave Engasser 3 4 6.056

Kelly Kerrigan & Ben Marshall 4 1 6.96

Kristy Cogar & Arden Cogar Jr. 4 2 8.456

Larua Helmich & David Moses Jr. 4 3 6.725

Laura Wamsley & Bryan Wamsley 4 4 7.342

LaVonne Mikloice & Tim Keech 5 1 6.164

Linda Little & Delmer Taylor Sr. 5 2 6.527

Mandy Ary & Grant Foreman 5 3 6.496

Martha King & Mike Eash 5 4 5.551

Mary Reeder & John Reeder 6 1 9.153

Pam Sween & Robert Freeman 6 2 9.45

Stephanie Morris & Jason Hiser 6 3 7.481

Tracie Henning & David Jewett 6 4 6.887

Kristen Friend & Kyle Friend 7 1 7.315

Cassandra Ferraro & Matt Slingerland 7 2 5.654



Jill & Jill Cross Cut RESULTS

Name Name Heat Stand Time Place Points

Kelly Kerrigan & Martha King 2 2 6.246 1 8

Angie Dusthimer & Mandy Ary 1 3 7.721 2 7

Mary Reeder & LaVonne Mikloiche 2 4 8.097 3 6

Cassandra Ferraro & Alicia Lentz 1 4 8.447 4 5

Kristy Cogar & Amber Auld 2 3 8.79 5 4

Alex Miller & Hannah Quigley 1 1 9.024 6 3

Alie Zennie & Barbara Slingerland 1 2 10.025 7 2

Christi Unger & Darcy Rose 2 1 11.663 8 1

Stephanie Mooris & Pam Sween 3 1 20.027 9

Jill & Jill Cross Cut Event

Name Name Heat Stand Time

Alex Miller & Hannah Quigley 1 1 9.024

Alie Zennie & Barbara Slingerland 1 2 10.025

Angie Dusthimer & Mandy Ary 1 3 7.721

Cassandra Ferraro & Alicia Lentz 1 4 8.447

Christi Unger & Darcy Rose 2 1 11.663

Kelly Kerrigan & Martha King 2 2 6.246

Kristy Cogar & Amber Auld 2 3 8.79

Mary Reeder & LaVonne Mikloiche 2 4 8.097

Stephanie Mooris & Pam Sween 3 1 20.027


